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Signal characteristics of zero cross switching

solid-state relays
U1

input

Input

Output

switch-on delay

et
switch-off delay t

Shown at an example with resistive load.
1. Switches on at first zero cross of mains voltage while control input gets signal.
2. Switches off at next zero cross of mains current after control input signal was

switched off.

Switching DC voltages is not possible with this solid-state relays.
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Miscellaneous

TOP

Type of connection
TOP PUSH IN
TOS Screw

Control voltage
5VDC

12vDC

24VDC

24VAC
48-60VDC

48-60VAC
110vDC

120VAC
220vDC
230VAC

=)

02
h
In

Additional input
protective circuit

RC RC element
Switching current
0,1A 100 mA
0,5A 500 mA
4A 4 A
Switching voltage
24VDC  3..33VDC
48VDC  5..48VvDC

230VAC 24.230VAC
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